
ISSUE ID: 2019/M/24985

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 30th October, 2019
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 30 October 2019 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

45446

53677

69436

74096

90049

98740

107247

164980

168754

178331

187755

188882

209337

216920

218014

231604

305970

310348

313673

317382

318027

321946

339783

354114

355025

375630

412934

422219

427838

430688

440111

446787

446875

447283

463521

468309

469347

471701

476170

478354

479422

480625

484248

486740

489050

493526

494405

496578

500773

505530

506435

508066

PREMIER WEST AUTOMOTIVE 
LIMITED

MOTOR-CYCLE ASSEMBLERS 
LIMITED

J.J. MC CREERY (1979) LIMITED

LODGE LANDSCAPES LIMITED

VANREMOS LIMITED

GLOBAL MOTOR IMPORTS 
LIMITED

YOUGHAL SENIOR CITIZENS 
COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

ABBEYCREST ELECTRONICS (IRL) 
LIMITED

MACSWEENEY AND O'SULLIVAN 
LIMITED

MEADOWSTONE CONTRACTING 
LIMITED

HENRY, O'ROURKE LIMITED

JFM DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED

FRANK ANDERSON & DAUGHTER 
LIMITED

MARKAND PRODUCTS LIMITED

SEA LYONS SEAFOOD LIMITED

WHICHCRAFT LIMITED

HAYBROS DEVELOPMENT 
LIMITED

TEO'S RESTAURANTS LIMITED

KILLIMOR LEISURE AND FITNESS 
COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

KEMPSTONE UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

PYRAMID ENGINEERING LIMITED

ELECTRONIC TRADE SYSTEMS 
LIMITED

ODS DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

DGDL LIMITED

FIRSTALL MANAGEMENT LIMITED

CEOL LOCH GORMAN LIMITED

WEST ENGINE FUNDING (IRELAND)
LIMITED

MYLA INVESTMENTS LIMITED

LANFRIN LIMITED

PRACTICAL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

O'GRADY WALSH CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

PETER BARBER CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

HOULIHAN IT CONSULTING 
LIMITED

AC AUTO REPAIRS LIMITED

FDI FOR MEN LIMITED

ENERGY RATINGS DIRECT 
LIMITED

DECAVIA LIMITED

FIONTAR CHOMHRAIC 
CUIDEACHTA FAOI THEORAINN 
RÁTHAÍOCHTA

MAX SOFA LIMITED

THE DRY ME BODY DRYER 
LIMITED

ENYANO SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

MAJORLINK EXECUTIVE SERVICES 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

CONTENT MACHINE LIMITED

WOW DISCOUNT STORE LIMITED

ICIL SHUNYI COMPANY LIMITED

VOUCHERRY HOLDINGS LIMITED

CANILLO LIMITED

DERRYVILLANE INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

TTS IT CONSULTING LIMITED

PANACON LIMITED

MEABHCAL LIMITED

PROACTIVATE IRELAND 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 30 October 2019 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

509704

510488

512531

518455

520651

521656

524772

525602

526549

529965

530999

533493

533825

535113

535744

536561

537325

538736

539419

540618

542967

545934

546394

546785

546834

547474

550067

550069

551755

552935

554100

554414

556881

557750

559422

559452

560752

561154

562286

563215

563358

569425

570269

571408

572950

573933

574716

576537

579831

580144

581424

582015

588524

KENNEDYS LIVE PROMOTIONS 
LIMITED

PIVOT MOBILE LIMITED

DUBLIN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
OF BUSINESS, TECHNOLOGY AND 
LANGUAGES LIMITED

WOOPIE LIMITED

CHAPBROOK LIMITED

RODARI EYEWEAR LIMITED

HV HOLIDAY RENTAL LIMITED

DMOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

BESPOKE AUTOMOTIVES IRELAND 
LIMITED

FITEK RESEARCH AND SYSTEMS 
LIMITED

K & S DOZY LIMITED

LANDMARK DIVIDEND (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

BAYNE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

ALVETON LIMITED

MOTOR CLAIMS INVESTIGATIONS 
LIMITED

DAVID & JULIE O'BRIEN LIMITED

EIRQUAL LIMITED

CORNERSTONE AGRI ASSIST 
LIMITED

REDFLAG INDUSTRIES LIMITED

PLEXCERA THERAPEUTICS EU 
LIMITED

LONGFORD OFFICE SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

LEAD IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED

ASTROTEK IRELAND LIMITED

PHRONESIS LEADERSHIP 
CONSULTANCY LIMITED

KYLEMORE TRADE CAR 
WHOLESALERS LIMITED

OSTANMOR LIMITED

LKQ EURO LIMITED

COLLECTIVE PROPERTY LIMITED

ANSGAR LIMITED

ALL GROUNDSCARE MACHINERY 
LIMITED

ICS NETT LIMITED

CLYDE REAL ESTATE WATERFORD
LIMITED

ARDMORE PRECAST (IRL) LIMITED

QUALITY BRASS & IRONCRAFT 
LIMITED

RT ESOP NOMINEES LIMITED

P J PRENDERGAST TRANSPORT 
LIMITED

BIRDLEAF LIMITED

ALI MAC SKINCARE LIMITED

FLOURISHING FAST FOOD LIMITED

ASPEN ELECTRICAL LIMITED

SHAREPOINT PROPERTIES 
LIMITED

THE BENHAFFAF FOUNDATION 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

JMJAWS LIMITED

AHJ PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

LYB IRELAND 2 LIMITED

FAMILY SUPPORT LIMERICK 
COMMUNITY EMPLOYMENT 
SCHEME COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

SEAN MOORE TIMBER LIMITED

TREEORE CONSULTANTS LIMITED

ROWAN RENEWABLES LIMITED

SOS RELIEF DRIVERS LIMITED

PROJECT LIMITLESS PERSONAL 
DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

INTEGRITY CLASSROOM 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

PRECIOUS PEOPLE LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 5 Wednesday, 30 October 2019 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

30-OCT-19

589452

591055

593904

594232

597176

598389

602506

603605

605045

605405

605794

609419

609910

612314

612707

613296

613357

613959

615484

618722

619436

624032

624070

624379

624418

627380

630221

633773

637345

639910

644520

646332

647605

648252

648712

656912

TOGNIA PART SUPPLIER LIMITED

BLOW IN FILMS DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

PROJECT MANAGEMENT 
ESSENTIALS LIMITED

GEMFLOWER 2 AVIATION LIMITED

BURKES FOODSTORE LIMITED

IRISH EDUCATION DRAIOCHT 
LIMITED

AUSTIN MEDICAL SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

BESPOKE CHOICE LIMITED

NETTLES AND OLIVES LIMITED

JB COMPUTECH LIMITED

BMK MEDICAL LIMITED

YOVA TEXTILES UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

2018 EUROPEAN PARA SWIMMING 
CHAMPIONSHIPS DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

EARLSFORT CENTRE 
INVESTMENTS DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

TDA TAKEAWAY LIMITED

THRIVEY LIMITED

SJ EDUCATION LIMITED

FENROBI DESIGNS LIMITED

BALESHARE FINANCE DESIGNATED
ACTIVITY COMPANY

SIMPAR LIMITED

DECON CONTRACTING LIMITED

RED FEATHER PUBLISHING 
LIMITED

ZEYTIN 1 LIMITED

APERTURE INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

STFM LIMITED

JKL TRANSPORT LIMITED

SJ SPICE ASIA LIMITED

QIAOWAI DUBLIN LIMITED

LIFESTYLE HEALTH CONSULTING 
LIMITED

RARE MATERIALS LIMITED

FUTURE GENERATION 
FAMAGOSTA LIMITED

HORPYN LIMITED

BOLAND LOGISTICS HUB LIMITED

NEXTGEN CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

HAL-BRO LIMITED

CDND GROUP LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


