



# Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2019/M/24985

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 30th October, 2019
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

#### SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
  - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
  - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
    - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
    - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
  - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
  - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
    - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
    - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
    - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
  - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
  - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
  - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
  - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
  - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
45446	PREMIER WEST AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED	30-OCT-19	412934	WEST ENGINE FUNDING (IRELAND) LIMITED	30-OCT-19
53677	MOTOR-CYCLE ASSEMBLERS LIMITED	30-OCT-19	422219	MYLA INVESTMENTS LIMITED	30-OCT-19
69436	J.J. MC CREERY (1979) LIMITED	30-OCT-19	427838	LANFRIN LIMITED	30-OCT-19
74096	LODGE LANDSCAPES LIMITED	30-OCT-19	430688	PRACTICAL BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED	30-OCT-19
90049	VANREMOS LIMITED	30-OCT-19	440111	O'GRADY WALSH CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	30-OCT-19
98740	GLOBAL MOTOR IMPORTS LIMITED	30-OCT-19	446787	PETER BARBER CONSULTANCY LIMITED	30-OCT-19
107247	YOUGHAL SENIOR CITIZENS COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	30-OCT-19	446875	HOULIHAN IT CONSULTING LIMITED	30-OCT-19
164980	ABBEYCREST ELECTRONICS (IRL) LIMITED	30-OCT-19	447283	AC AUTO REPAIRS LIMITED	30-OCT-19
168754	MACSWEENEY AND O'SULLIVAN	30-OCT-19	463521	FDI FOR MEN LIMITED	30-OCT-19
.=	LIMITED	00 0 CT 10	468309	ENERGY RATINGS DIRECT LIMITED	30-OCT-19
178331	MEADOWSTONE CONTRACTING LIMITED	30-OCT-19	469347	DECAVIA LIMITED	30-OCT-19
187755	HENRY, O'ROURKE LIMITED	30-OCT-19	471701	FIONTAR CHOMHRAIC CUIDEACHTA FAOI THEORAINN	30-OCT-19
188882	JFM DISTRIBUTORS LIMITED	30-OCT-19		RÁTHAÍOCHTA	
209337	FRANK ANDERSON & DAUGHTER LIMITED	30-OCT-19	476170	MAX SOFA LIMITED	30-OCT-19
216920	MARKAND PRODUCTS LIMITED	30-OCT-19	478354	THE DRY ME BODY DRYER LIMITED	30-OCT-19
218014	SEA LYONS SEAFOOD LIMITED	30-OCT-19	479422	ENYANO SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	30-OCT-19
231604	WHICHCRAFT LIMITED	30-OCT-19	480625	MAJORLINK EXECUTIVE SERVICES	30-OCT-19
305970	HAYBROS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	30-OCT-19	49.4249	DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	20 OCT 10
310348	TEO'S RESTAURANTS LIMITED	30-OCT-19	484248	CONTENT MACHINE LIMITED	30-OCT-19
313673	KILLIMOR LEISURE AND FITNESS COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY	30-OCT-19	486740 489050	WOW DISCOUNT STORE LIMITED  ICIL SHUNYI COMPANY LIMITED	30-OCT-19 30-OCT-19
	GUARANTEE GUARANTEE		493526	VOUCHERRY HOLDINGS LIMITED	30-OCT-19
317382	KEMPSTONE UNLIMITED COMPANY	30-OCT-19	494405	CANILLO LIMITED	30-OCT-19
318027	PYRAMID ENGINEERING LIMITED	30-OCT-19	496578	DERRYVILLANE INVESTMENTS	30-OCT-19
321946	ELECTRONIC TRADE SYSTEMS LIMITED	30-OCT-19	500773	LIMITED  TTS IT CONSULTING LIMITED	30-OCT-19
339783	ODS DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	30-OCT-19		PANACON LIMITED	30-OCT-19
354114	DGDL LIMITED	30-OCT-19	506435	MEABHCAL LIMITED	30-OCT-19
355025	FIRSTALL MANAGEMENT LIMITED	30-OCT-19	508066	PROACTIVATE IRELAND	30-OCT-19
375630	CEOL LOCH GORMAN LIMITED	30-OCT-19		DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
509704	KENNEDYS LIVE PROMOTIONS LIMITED	30-OCT-19	550069	COLLECTIVE PROPERTY LIMITED	30-OCT-19
510488	PIVOT MOBILE LIMITED	30-OCT-19	551755	ANSGAR LIMITED	30-OCT-19
512531	DUBLIN INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, TECHNOLOGY AND	30-OCT-19	552935	ALL GROUNDSCARE MACHINERY LIMITED	30-OCT-19
	LANGUAGES LIMITED		554100	ICS NETT LIMITED	30-OCT-19
518455	WOOPIE LIMITED	30-OCT-19	554414	CLYDE REAL ESTATE WATERFORD LIMITED	30-OCT-19
520651	CHAPBROOK LIMITED	30-OCT-19	556881	ARDMORE PRECAST (IRL) LIMITED	30-OCT-19
521656	RODARI EYEWEAR LIMITED	30-OCT-19	557750	QUALITY BRASS & IRONCRAFT	30-OCT-19
524772	HV HOLIDAY RENTAL LIMITED	30-OCT-19	337730	LIMITED LIMITED	30-001-17
525602	DMOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED	30-OCT-19	559422	RT ESOP NOMINEES LIMITED	30-OCT-19
526549	BESPOKE AUTOMOTIVES IRELAND LIMITED	30-OCT-19	559452	P J PRENDERGAST TRANSPORT LIMITED	30-OCT-19
529965	FITEK RESEARCH AND SYSTEMS	30-OCT-19	560752	BIRDLEAF LIMITED	30-OCT-19
530999	LIMITED  K & C DOZY I IMITED	20 OCT 10	561154	ALI MAC SKINCARE LIMITED	30-OCT-19
	K & S DOZY LIMITED	30-OCT-19	562286	FLOURISHING FAST FOOD LIMITED	30-OCT-19
533493	LANDMARK DIVIDEND (IRELAND) LIMITED	30-OCT-19	563215	ASPEN ELECTRICAL LIMITED	30-OCT-19
533825	BAYNE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	30-OCT-19	563358	SHAREPOINT PROPERTIES	30-OCT-19
535113	ALVETON LIMITED	30-OCT-19		LIMITED	40.00m.40
535744	MOTOR CLAIMS INVESTIGATIONS LIMITED	30-OCT-19	569425	THE BENHAFFAF FOUNDATION COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	30-OCT-19
536561	DAVID & JULIE O'BRIEN LIMITED	30-OCT-19	570269	JMJAWS LIMITED	30-OCT-19
537325	EIRQUAL LIMITED	30-OCT-19	571408	AHJ PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	30-OCT-19
538736	CORNERSTONE AGRI ASSIST LIMITED	30-OCT-19	572950	LYB IRELAND 2 LIMITED	30-OCT-19
539419	REDFLAG INDUSTRIES LIMITED	30-OCT-19	573933	FAMILY SUPPORT LIMERICK	30-OCT-19
540618	PLEXCERA THERAPEUTICS EU LIMITED	30-OCT-19		COMMUNITY EMPLOYMENT SCHEME COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	
542967	LONGFORD OFFICE SUPPLIES LIMITED	30-OCT-19	574716	SEAN MOORE TIMBER LIMITED	30-OCT-19
545934	LEAD IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	30-OCT-19	576537	TREEORE CONSULTANTS LIMITED	30-OCT-19
546394	ASTROTEK IRELAND LIMITED	30-OCT-19	579831	ROWAN RENEWABLES LIMITED	30-OCT-19
546785	PHRONESIS LEADERSHIP	30-OCT-19	580144	SOS RELIEF DRIVERS LIMITED	30-OCT-19
2 10 103	CONSULTANCY LIMITED	55 501 17	581424	PROJECT LIMITLESS PERSONAL	30-OCT-19
546834	KYLEMORE TRADE CAR WHOLESALERS LIMITED	30-OCT-19	582015	DEVELOPMENT LIMITED  INTEGRITY CLASSROOM	30-OCT-19
547474	OSTANMOR LIMITED	30-OCT-19		SOLUTIONS LIMITED	
550067	LKQ EURO LIMITED	30-OCT-19	588524	PRECIOUS PEOPLE LIMITED	30-OCT-19

#### COMPANY STRIKE OFF

591055 B A 593904 Pi E	COGNIA PART SUPPLIER LIMITED SLOW IN FILMS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY PROJECT MANAGEMENT ESSENTIALS LIMITED	30-OCT-19 30-OCT-19	633773		
593904 PE	CTIVITY COMPANY ROJECT MANAGEMENT	30-OCT-19	1	QIAOWAI DUBLIN LIMITED	30-OCT-19
Е			637345	LIFESTYLE HEALTH CONSULTING LIMITED	30-OCT-19
	SSENTIALS LIMITED	30-OCT-19	639910	RARE MATERIALS LIMITED	30-OCT-19
<b>594232</b> G	GEMFLOWER 2 AVIATION LIMITED	30-OCT-19	644520	FUTURE GENERATION FAMAGOSTA LIMITED	30-OCT-19
<b>597176</b> B	SURKES FOODSTORE LIMITED	30-OCT-19	646332	HORPYN LIMITED	30-OCT-19
	RISH EDUCATION DRAIOCHT IMITED	30-OCT-19	647605	BOLAND LOGISTICS HUB LIMITED	30-OCT-19
	USTIN MEDICAL SUPPLIES	30-OCT-19	648252	NEXTGEN CONSULTANCY LIMITED	30-OCT-19
<b>603605</b> B	BESPOKE CHOICE LIMITED	30-OCT-19	648712	HAL-BRO LIMITED	30-OCT-19
605045 N	IETTLES AND OLIVES LIMITED	30-OCT-19	656912	CDND GROUP LIMITED	30-OCT-19
605405 JI	B COMPUTECH LIMITED	30-OCT-19			
<b>605794</b> B	SMK MEDICAL LIMITED	30-OCT-19			
	OVA TEXTILES UNLIMITED	30-OCT-19			
C	018 EUROPEAN PARA SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS DESIGNATED CTIVITY COMPANY	30-OCT-19			
IN	ARLSFORT CENTRE NVESTMENTS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	30-OCT-19			
<b>612707</b> T	DA TAKEAWAY LIMITED	30-OCT-19			
<b>613296</b> T	HRIVEY LIMITED	30-OCT-19			
<b>613357</b> S.	J EDUCATION LIMITED	30-OCT-19			
<b>613959</b> F	ENROBI DESIGNS LIMITED	30-OCT-19			
	SALESHARE FINANCE DESIGNATED	30-OCT-19			
<b>618722</b> Si	IMPAR LIMITED	30-OCT-19			
<b>619436</b> D	DECON CONTRACTING LIMITED	30-OCT-19			
	ED FEATHER PUBLISHING	30-OCT-19			
624070 Z	EYTIN 1 LIMITED	30-OCT-19			
	PERTURE INVESTMENTS  JIMITED	30-OCT-19			
<b>624418</b> S	TFM LIMITED	30-OCT-19			
627380 JI	KL TRANSPORT LIMITED	30-OCT-19			
	J SPICE ASIA LIMITED	30-OCT-19			